
The Journal of Social Theory 
in Art Education 

• 
OTHER(W)lSe 

JSTAE 
Volume 28/29 
2009 



2 

Editor 
Wanda B. Knight, The Pennsylvania State University 

CSTAE EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS 

Coordinator Clayton Funk 

Coordinator-elect Patty Bode 

Past Coordinators Kevin Tavin 

Pam McLaughlin 

James H. Sanders III 

Michael J. Emme 

Karen Keifer-Boyd 

Ed Check 

Gayle Weitz 

Harold Pearse 

jan jagodzinski 

Amy Brook Snider 

Elleda Katan 

Nancy Johnson 
Robert Bersson 

Treasurer Melanie Buffington 
NAEA News Columnists Daniel Barney 

Marissa McClure Vollrath 

Christine Woywod 

Meeting Recorder Kryssi Staikidis 

Delegate Assembly Rep Daniel Barney 
Website Coordinator Clayton Funk 
Archivist: Karen Keifer-Boyd 

CSTAE Web Site 

http://bluedoublewide.com/ cstae/ 

(2009-2011) 

(2009-2011) 
(2006-2008) 

(2005-2007) 

(2003-2005) 

(2001-2003) 

(1999-2001) 

(1997 -1999) 

(1995-1997) 

(1993-1995) 
(1991-1992) 

(1990-1991) 

(1986-1989) 
(1983-1986) 

(1980-1983) 

(2009-2011) 

(2009-2010) 

(2009-2011) 

(2009) 

See the website for subscription and submission information. 

ISNN: 1057-0292 

© Copyright by the ]STAE 2009 



The Journal of Social Theory in Art Education aSTAE) is a 
publication of the Caucus on Social Theory & Art Educa­
tion (CSTAE), an affiliate of the National Art Education 
Association. Its editorial policy is in compliance with the CS­
TAE's constitutional mandate: 

to promote the use of theoretical concepts from 
the social sciences - which include, but are not 
limited to, anthropology, sociology and po­
litical science to study visual culture and the 
teaching of art; to inform art educators about 
theory and practice in the social sciences, thus 
acting as a liason between social scientists and 
art educators; to encourage research into the 
social context of visual culture and teaching 
art; and to develop socially relevent programs 
for use in the teaching of art. 

]STAE REVIEWERS for Volume 28129 

Patricia Amburgy, The Pennsylvania State University 
Christine Ballengee Morris, The Ohio State University 
Melanie Buffington, Virginia Commonwealth University 
Paul Duncum, University of Illinois Urbana Champagne 
Jay Hanes, Edinboro University 
Lisa Hochtritt, Rocky Mountain College of Art & Design 
jan jagodzinski, University of Alberta 
Karen Keifer-Boyd, The Pennsylvania State University 
Mary Beth Koos, Elgin University 
Laurel Lampela, University of New Mexico 
Marjorie Manifold, Indiana University 
Nancy Pauly, University of New Mexico 
James Sanders III, The Ohio State University 
Debrah Sickler-Voigt, Middle Tennessee State University 
Deborah Smith-Shank, Northern Illinois University 
Anniina Suominen, Kent State University 
Kevin Tavin, The Ohio State University 
Robert Sweeny, Indiana University of Pennsylvania 
William Wightman, James Madison University 

3 



4 

CONTENTS 

Journal of Social1heory in Art Education, 
Volume 28/29 

• 
OTHER(W)lSe 

. 
Wanda B. Knight 6 Editorial: Being OTHER(W) ISe 

James H. Rolling, Jr. 12 One of These Things Is Not Like the 

Other: Art Education and the 

Symbolic Interaction Of Bodies and 

Self-images 

Robert W Sweeny 30 Other Eyes in the 21 st Century 

Classroom 

Melanie L. Buffington 42 Other(wise): The Myth ofWikipedia 

Sara Wilson McKay 56 The Space Between: Intersubjective 

Possibilities of Transparency and 

Vulnerability in Art Education 

jan jagodzinski 76 Thinking of the Frame Otherwise: 

Putting Art Education into the Abyss 

of the Real 


	jstae_vol28_29_frontcover2
	jstae_vol28_29_page_000
	jstae_vol28_29_page001
	jstae_vol28_29_page002
	jstae_vol28_29_page003
	jstae_vol28_29_page004

