The Journal of Social Theory in Art Education

OTHER(W) ise



JSTAE Volume 28/29 2009

Editor Wanda B. Knight, The Pennsylvania State University

CSTAE EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS

Coordinator	Clayton Funk (2009-2011)	
Coordinator-elect	Patty Bode	(2009-2011)
Past Coordinators	Kevin Tavin	(2006-2008)
	Pam McLaughlin	(2005-2007)
	James H. Sanders III	(2003-2005)
	Michael J. Emme	(2001-2003)
	Karen Keifer-Boyd	(1999-2001)
	Ed Check	(1997-1999)
	Gayle Weitz	(1995-1997)
	Harold Pearse	(1993-1995)
	jan jagodzinski	(1991-1992)
	Amy Brook Snider	(1990-1991)
	Elleda Katan	(1986-1989)
	Nancy Johnson	(1983-1986)
	Robert Bersson	(1980-1983)
Treasurer	Melanie Buffington	(2009-2011)
NAEA News Columnists	Daniel Barney	(2009-2010)
	Marissa McClure Vollrath	
	Christine Woywod	
Meeting Recorder	Kryssi Staikidis	(2009-2011)
Delegate Assembly Rep	Daniel Barney (2009)	
Website Coordinator	Clayton Funk	
Archivist:	Karen Keifer-Boyd	

CSTAE Web Site

http://bluedoublewide.com/cstae/

See the website for subscription and submission information.

ISNN: 1057-0292 © Copyright by the JSTAE 2009 The Journal of Social Theory in Art Education (JSTAE) is a publication of the Caucus on Social Theory & Art Education (CSTAE), an affiliate of the National Art Education Association. Its editorial policy is in compliance with the CSTAE's constitutional mandate:

to promote the use of theoretical concepts from the social sciences - which include, but are not limited to, anthropology, sociology and political science to study visual culture and the teaching of art; to inform art educators about theory and practice in the social sciences, thus acting as a liason between social scientists and art educators; to encourage research into the social context of visual culture and teaching art; and to develop socially relevent programs for use in the teaching of art.

ISTAE REVIEWERS for Volume 28/29

Patricia Amburgy, The Pennsylvania State University Christine Ballengee Morris, The Ohio State University Melanie Buffington, Virginia Commonwealth University Paul Duncum, University of Illinois Urbana Champagne Jay Hanes, Edinboro University Lisa Hochtritt, Rocky Mountain College of Art & Design jan jagodzinski, University of Alberta Karen Keifer-Boyd, The Pennsylvania State University Mary Beth Koos, Elgin University Laurel Lampela, University of New Mexico Marjorie Manifold, Indiana University Nancy Pauly, University of New Mexico James Sanders III, The Ohio State University Debrah Sickler-Voigt, Middle Tennessee State University Deborah Smith-Shank, Northern Illinois University Anniina Suominen, Kent State University Kevin Tavin, The Ohio State University Robert Sweeny, Indiana University of Pennsylvania William Wightman, James Madison University

CONTENTS

Journal of Social Theory in Art Education, Volume 28/29

OTHER(W) ise

Wanda B. Knight	6	Editorial: Being OTHER(W)ise
James H. Rolling, Jr.	12	One of These Things Is Not Like the Other: Art Education and the Symbolic Interaction Of Bodies and Self-images
Robert W. Sweeny	30	Other Eyes in the 21st Century Classroom
Melanie L. Buffington	42	Other(wise): The Myth of Wikipedia
Sara Wilson McKay	56	The Space Between: Intersubjective Possibilities of Transparency and Vulnerability in Art Education
jan jagodzinski	76	Thinking of the Frame Otherwise: Putting Art Education into the Abyss of the Real